

Drag Racing Legend Sells Custom Race Cars Online

December 19, 2018

SOPHIA, N.C., Dec. 19, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Roy Hill Enterprises, Inc. is offering several drag strip racing cars for sale on the online auction marketplace <u>AuctionDeals.com</u>. The vehicles for auction, a 2012 Cobra Jet, 2001 Chevrolet Camaro, and a 2010 Jr. Dragster Half Scale, have been engineered and customized specifically for the sport racing industry.



Custom Racing Vehicle at Auction



Roy Hill Enterprises is owned and operated by drag racing legend, Roy Hill. Mentored by NASCAR Hall of Famer Richard Petty, Hill honed his skills first as a driver, then eventually as a team owner in the drag racing arena. Throughout his career, Hill acquired over 28 International Hot Rod National Victories as a driver and team owner.

In 1989, Hill founded the now acclaimed Roy Hill's Drag Racing School. Hill was inspired to open the school by his desire to "promote the sport, nurture budding talent and hone the skills of established drag racers."

Hill is now offering racing sports fans the opportunity to own one of the following vehicles:

A 2012 Cobra Jet in running condition and ready be raced on drag strips only. It has a 5.4 Cobra Jet engine, ATI Transmission, and state of the art Strange struts. The Cobra is listed as a very competitive car that can run Stock or Super Stock races.

A 2001 Chevrolet Camaro, also in running condition, was specifically built for Rick Hendrick of NASCAR fame. The Camaro has a state of the art 358+ NASCAR Engine built by Hendrick Motorsports, along with many other top of the line parts.

A 2010 Jr. Dragster Half Scale, with a 7.90 Craws Engine and a 20" Cage Car. The winning bidder will also receive a free Jr. Dragster Training Class with the purchase of the Jr. Dragster Half Scale.

Full details along with additional pictures can be found on the auction page for each item.

If you would like to place a bid on any of the vehicles for sale, you must be a registered bidder on AuctionDeals.com. Bidder registration is easy and free and can be completed on the <u>AuctionDeals bidder registration page</u>.

About AuctionDeals and Liquidity Services, Inc.

AuctionDeals is a marketplace of Liquidity Services. Liquidity Services (NASDAQ:LQDT) operates a network of leading e-commerce marketplaces that enable buyers and sellers to transact in an efficient, automated environment offering over 500 product categories. The company employs innovative e-commerce marketplace solutions to manage, value and sell inventory and equipment for business and government sellers. Our superior service, unmatched scale and ability to deliver results enable us to forge trusted, long-term relationships with over 11,000 sellers worldwide. With over \$7 billion in completed transactions, and over three million buyers in almost 200 countries and territories, we are the proven leader in delivering smart commerce solutions. Visit us at LiquidityServices.com.

Media Contact:

Angela Jones Roy Hill

AuctionDeals Roy Hill Enterprises, Inc.

334-301-7823 (336) 402-5227

ajones@auctiondeals.com info@royhilldragracingschool.com

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/bb64aeb9-53e9-4bd6-a8ed-8045719edcb6

Source: Liquidity Services, Inc.